## SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING KATELYN TAVOLACCI ON BEING NAMED 2019-2020 STAMFORD TEACHER OF THE YEAR

**WHEREAS**, Katelyn Tavolacci was chosen among 44 Stamford educators to be named 2019-2020 Stamford Teacher of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Katelyn Tavolacci, a graduate of the Stamford Public Schools. is a Fifth Grade teacher at Julia A. Stark Elementary School in Stamford, having entered the teaching profession 12 years ago as a Special Education co-teacher for three years, and then serving as a Grade 1 teacher and a Literacy teacher; and

**WHEREAS**, Katelyn Tavolacci's work for the Stamford Public Schools also includes starting an after-school leadership academy, and serving on the Literacy Curriculum Committee and as a member of the Julia A. Stark Elementary School Data Team; and

**WHEREAS**, Katelyn Tavolacci was recognized for her dedication to her students and their families and for her ability to nurture her students and enable them "to ignite their own internal flame and passion for learning and collaboration."

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the 30<sup>th</sup> Board of Representatives congratulates Katelyn Tavolacci on being named 2019-2020 Stamford Teacher of the Year.

Approved by the 30<sup>th</sup> Board of Representatives this 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2019

| Matthew Quinones, President | Susan Nabel, Clerk |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|